
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

AMENDED CALENDAR
Judge S. James Otero

Western Division - Spring Street Courthouse
 Courtroom 1, Second Floor

312 North Spring Street
 Los Angeles, California 90012
Date: Monday, August 29, 2016 

Deputy Clerk: Victor Cruz  Law Clerks: Matthew Samuels 
Court Recorder: Carol Zurborg Anuj Nadadur 

Nadine Tan
1. ED CV 16-00958 SJO (JPRx) Theresa Brooke v. Frank M. Young, et al

Americans With Disabilities Act Filed: 05/10/2016; Jury Demand: Plaintiff; Not
ADR

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE HEARING RE DISMISSAL: 
August 29, 2016 @ 8:30 a.m.

Peter Kristofer Strojnik
The Strojnik Firm LLC
Esplanade Center III
2415 East Camelback Road Suite 700
Phoenix, AZ 85016
602-510-9409
Fax: 602-865-7788
strojnik@skplaw.com
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2. CV 14-07087 SJO (Ex)  Daniel Lopez v. Zubair M. Bholat et al

Complaint For Damages And Injunctive Relief For Violations Of: American's
With Disabilities Act; Unruh Civil Rights Act Filed: 09/11/2015; Jury Demand:
None

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE CONTEMPT for Zubair M. Bholat: 
August 29, 2016 @ 8:30 a.m.

Dennis Jay Price , II
Phyl Grace
Raymond George Ballister , Jr
Mark D Potter 
Center for Disability Access
P O Box 262490
San Diego, CA 92196-2490
858-375-7385
Fax: 888-422-5191
DennisP@potterhandy.com
phylg@potterhandy.com
rayballister@potterhandy.com 
Mark@PotterHandy.com
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3. CV 16-01972 SJO (FFMx) William Hoffman v. Howard Markowitz et al

COMPLAINT FOR FRAUDULENT TRANSFER Securities Fraud Filed: 03/22/2016
Jury Demand: None; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: August 29, 2016 @ 8:30 a.m.

DEFAULT BY CLERK F.R.Civ.P.55(a) as to American Big Bike Inc,, T and HM
Holdings Inc. Entered: 04/28/2016

Tim C Hsu Howard Markowitz 
David R Zaro 15596 Glencrest Avenue 
Edward G Fates Delray Beach, FL 33446 
Allen Matkins Leck Gamble 310-850-0082
Mallory and Natsis LLP PRO SE
515 South Figueroa Street 
9th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3309
213-622-5555
Fax: 213-620-8816
thsu@allenmatkins.com
dzaro@allenmatkins.com
tfates@allenmatkins.com 
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4. CV 16-04209 SJO (FFMx) George C. Rico v. FCI Lender Services, Inc. et al

Removal of Complaint For: 1.  Violation of Callfornia  Homeowner Bill of
Rights; 2.  Statutory Unfair Competition - California Business and Professions
Code §17200 et Seq.; 3.  Breach of Covenant of Good Faith and Fair Dealing;
4. Negligence; 5. Negligent Infliction of Emotional  Distress 6. Breach of Equal
Credit Opportunity Act; 7.   For Declaratory Relief; 8.   For Injunctive Relief
filed in Superior Court on 5/13/16, removed 6/13/16; Jury Demand: Plaintiff;
ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: August 29, 2016 @ 8:30 a.m.

PENDING MOTION:
MOTION to Strike First Amended Complaint Amended Complaint/Petition 15 filed by
Defendants California TD Specialists, FCI Lender Services, Inc., Helvetica Capital
Funding LLC. [ECF #17]

Marc Applbaum Jason E Goldstein 
Kettner Law Corporation Buchalter Nemer APC
2150 West Washington Street 18400 Von Karman Avenue Suite 800 
Suite 104 Irvine, CA 92612-0514 
San Diego, CA 92110 949-760-1121
619-756-7300 Fax: 949-720-0182
Fax: 619-363-3944 jgoldstein@buchalter.com
marc@kettnerlawcorp.com 
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5. CV 16-02129 SJO (RAOx) Cory Spencer et al v. Lunada Bay Boys et al

Class Action Civil Rights Act Complaint Filed: 03/29/2016; Jury Demand:
Plaintiff; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: August 29, 2016 @ 8:30 a.m.

Defendants Lunada Bay Boys, Frank Ferrara and Charlie Ferrara are not represented

Caroline E Lee Edward E Ward , Jr 
Samantha D Wolff Eric Y Kizirian
Hanson Bridgett LLP Matthew Patrick Harrison 
425 Market Street 26th Floor Dana Alden Fox
San Francisco, CA 94105 Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard and
415-777-3200 Smith LLP
Fax: 415-541-9366 633 West 5th Street Suite 4000
clee@hansonbridgett.com Los Angeles, CA 90012 
swolff@hansonbridgett.com 213-250-1800 

Fax: 213-250-7900 
Kavita Tekchandani Edward.Ward@lewisbrisbois.com
Victor J Otten eric.kizirian@lewisbrisbois.com
Otten Law PC matthew.harrison@lewisbrisbois.com
3620 Pacific Coast Highway dana.fox@lewisbrisbois.com
Suite 100 Sang Lee 
Torrance, CA 90505
310-378-8533 J. Patrick Carey
Fax: 310-347-4225 Law Offices of J Patrick Carey
kavita@ottenlawpc.com 1230 Rosecrans Avenue Suite 300
vic@ottenlawpc.com Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

310-526-2237
Tyson M Shower Fax: 310-526-2237
Hanson Bridgett LLP pat@patcareylaw.com
500 Capitol Mall Suite 500 Alan Johnston 
Sacramento, CA 95814
916-442-3333
Fax: 916-442-2348
tshower@hansonbridgett.com



AMENDED  Calendar of Honorable S. James Otero
Monday, August 29, 2016 
Page 6

Peter T Haven
Haven Law
1230 Rosecrans Avenue
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
213-842-4617
Fax: 213-477-2137
peter@bhlawfirm.us 
Michael Rae Papayans 

Aaron G Miller
Thomas M Phillips 
The Phillips Firm
800 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 1550
Los Angeles, CA 90017
213-244-9913
Fax: 213-244-9915
amiller@thephillipsfirm.com 
tphillips@thephillipsfirm.com
and 
Mark Fields
Law Offices of Mark C Fields APC
333 So. Hope Street, Ste. 3500
Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90071
United Sta
(213) 617-5225
Fax: 2136292420
fields@markfieldslaw.com 
Angelo Ferrara
N. F. 
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Antoinette P Hewitt
Christopher D Glos
Jacob Song 
Rebecca L Wilson
Edwin J Richards , Jr 
Kutak Rock LLP
5 Park Plaza
Suite 1500
Irvine, CA 92614-8595
949-417-0999
Fax: 949-417-5394
antoinette.hewitt@kutakrock.com
christopher.glos@kutakrock.com
 jacob.song@kutakrock.com
Rebecca.Wilson@KutakRock.com
ed.richards@kutakrock.com 
City of Palos Verdes Estates
Jeff Kepley 



AMENDED  Calendar of Honorable S. James Otero
Monday, August 29, 2016 
Page 8
6. CR 13-00511-SJO U.S.A .v. (2) Youval Geringer-Ganor (CUSTODY)

Reg. # 65249-112
 

21 U.S.C. § 846: Conspiracy to Aid and Abet the Distribution Of, Possess with
Intent Distribute, and Attempt to Distribute, Controlled Substances (1) 
18 U.S.C. § 1956(h): Conspiracy to Launder Money (2) 
21 U.S.C. § 846: Conspiracy to Aid and Abet the Distribution Of, Possess with
Intent Distribute, and Attempt to Distribute, Controlled Substances (3) 
18 U.S.C. § 1956(a)(3)(A),(B);2(a): Laundering of Monetary Instruments; Aiding
and Abetting (10-14) 
18 U.S.C. § 1956(a)(2)(A),(B)(i);2(a): Laundering of Monetary Instruments;
Aiding and Abetting (15-16) 
18 U.S.C. § 1956(a)(3)(A),(B);2(a): Laundering of Monetary Instruments; Aiding
and Abetting (17-18) 
18 U.S.C. § 1956(a)(2)(A),(B)(i);2(a): Laundering of Monetary Instruments;
Aiding and Abetting (19) 
21 U.S.C. § 846: Conspiracy to Aid and Abet the Distribution Of, Possess with
Intent Distribute, and Attempt to Distribute, Controlled Substances (23) 

SENTENCING: August 29, 2016 @ 9:00 a.m.

(Hebrew) Interpreter Required

Robyn Kali Bacon AUSA Mark M Kassabian
213-894-4667 Buehler and Kassabian LLP
Robyn.Bacon@usdoj.gov 350 West Colorado Boulevard 

Suite 200
Jeffrey M Chemerinsky , AUSA Pasadena, CA 91105
213-894-6520 626-792-0500
jeffrey.chemerinsky@usdoj.gov Fax: 626-792-0505

mkassabian@buehlerkassabian.com
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7. CR 16-00020 SJO: U.S.A. v. Normandie Club, a general partnership

18 U.S.C. § 371 Conspiracy to Violate Currency Reporting Requirements (1) 31
U.S.C. § 5318(h), 5322(b) Failure to Maintain an Effective Anti-money
Laundering Program (2)

SENTENCING: August 29, 2016 @ 9:00 a.m.

Christina T Shay, AUSA Mark J Werksman 
213-894-0757 Werksman Jackson Hathaway
christina.shay@usdoj.gov and Quinn 

888 West Sixth Street 4th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017
213-688-0460
Fax: 213-624-1942
mwerksman@werksmanlaw.com
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8. CR 13-00264-SJO U.S.A. v. (2) Sergey Alekseyevich Mumjian (BOND)

   
18 U.S.C. § 1349: Conspiracy to Commit Health Care Fraud (1) 
18 U.S.C. § 347,2(b): Health Care Fraud; Causing an Act to Be Done (2-6)

SENTENCING: August 29, 2016 @ 9:00 a.m.

RUSSIAN INTERPRETER Required as to Defendant (2) Sergey Mumjian

Blanca Quintero Adam H Braun
U.S. Department of Justice Adam H Braun Law Offices
Criminal Division Fraud Section 1880 Century Park East Suite 710
1400 New York Avenue, NW Los Angeles, CA 90067
Washington, DC 20005 310-277-2272 
202-714-9138 Fax: 310-277-2270
blanca.quintero@usdoj.gov Fax: 310-277-2270 

Sergey Alekseyevich Mumjian 
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9. CR 14-00512-SJO: U.S.A. v.(5) Nancy Briones (BOND)

18 U.S.C. §§ 1347,2: Health Care Fraud, Aiding and Abetting and Causing an
Act to Be Done (1-13) 
18 §§ 1956(a)(1)(B)(i),2(b): Concealment Money Laundering; Aiding and
Abetting and Causing an Act to Be Done (14-22)

SENTENCING: August 29, 2016 @ 9:00 a.m.

Steven M Arkow, AUSA Paul A Aquino
213-894-6975 Law Office of Paul Aquino
Steven.Arkow@usdoj.gov 20955 Pathfinder Road Suite 100

Diamond Bar, CA 91765
Leon W Weidman, AUSA 909-843-6562
213-894-6530 Fax: 909-843-1656
Leon.Weidman@usdoj.gov paquino@aquinolawoffices.com 
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11-. CV 15-06183 SJO (JCx) Justin L. Palmer v. E. Navarro et al

Complaint for Civil Rights Violations and Supplemental Claims Filed:
08/14/2015; Jury Demand: Plaintiff; ADR

JURY TRIAL: August 29, 2016 @ 1:00 p.m.

Reginald Roberts , Jr Carol A Rohr 
Justin H Sanders Lance Scott Gams
Sanders Roberts and Jewett LLP City of Santa Monica 
1055 West Seventh Street Suite 3050 Legal Department 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 1685 Main Street Room 310 
213-426-5000 Santa Monica, CA 90401 
Fax: 213-234-4581 Fax: 213-626-2105 
rroberts@sandersroberts.com 310-458-8336 
jsanders@sandersroberts.com Fax: 213-626-2105 

carol.rohr@smgov.net 
Glen T Jonas lance.gams@smgov.net 
Jonas and Driscoll LLP
1108 Sartori Avenue Suite 320
Torrance, CA 90501
213-683-2033
Fax: 310-218-4980
GlenJonas@aol.com


